40.00 CH

01 FC:581

101812034

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Hon. Commissioner of Parents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Alain FOURNIER, Berna Name: SOCIETE DE CONSTRUCTION DES LABOURE, and Robert R. STANDISH AVIONS HUREL-DUBOIS (SOCIETE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No ANONYME) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 13-21 avenue du Marechal Juin [x] Re-recordation of previously recorded 92360 MEUDON-LA-FORET assignment on December 5, 2000, Reel 011340, France and Frames 0865-0866 to correct the name of the Assignee to SOCIETE DE CONSTRUCTION DES **AVIONS HUREL-DUBOIS (SOCIETE ANONYME)** Execution Date: October 5, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09/729,200 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes $[\mathbf{X}]$ No Name and address of party to whom correspon-6. Total number of applications and patents involved: dence concerning document should be mailed: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40 Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON [] Enclosed Second Floor [X] Authorized to be charged to 745 South 23rd Street deposit account Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 9, 2001 Margot Ruff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: [7] 00000119 250120 09729200 08/14/2001 DBYRNE

> PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0111

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. நாக்கோட்டிய பாச கடக்காயை பாginal documents or copy thereof.

1	Name	Ω£	CONVAV	ina	party(ies):
٦.	warne	OT	convev	ma	partydesi:

Alain FOURNIER, Bernard LABOURE, and Robert R. STANDISH

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: October 5, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving partytes

Name:

Societe Anonyme

Street Address:

13-21 avenue du Marechal Juin 92360 MEUDON-LA-FORET, France

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: October 5, 2000

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Il Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Isiah Avila Name of Person Signing

THIBI 00000093 09729200 <u>Decem</u>be

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

						•			
		Be				ogrès - 92350 LE PLESSIS R 40 VELIZY (FR)			
		_Ro	bert R. S	STANDISH of 9 rue [Pasteur - 92210	SAINT-CLOUD (FR)			
				d certain new and useful improvements in _''Improvements_to_cascade-typesers_for_jet_engine''					
						application for i			
		Pate	nt of the Un	nited States of America;					
			AND WHE	REAS, SOCIETE DE CONSTRUCTION DES AVIONS HUREL-DUBOIS (société anonyme)					
		Μμō	<u>se regist</u>	ered address is 13-21 avenue du Maréchal Juin - 92360 MEUDON-LA-FORET (FR)					
		desir	ous of acqu	iiring an interest thereir	and in the Letters	Patent to be obtained therefor from	om the		
		Unit	ed States;						
			NOW THE	EREFORE, be it known	by all whom it may	concern, that for and in considerate	tion of		
		===	=======	=======================================	=====one======	Dollars (\$_1.00)		
		to _!	1 <u>S</u> in ha	and paid, the receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowle	dged <u>we</u>			
		have	assigned, so	old, and set over, and by	these presents do here	by assign, sell, and set over unto the	ne said		
		<u>50C</u>	LETE_DE_C	ONSTRUCTION_DES_A	IONS HUREL-DUBO	<u>ls</u>			
		* _ti	<u>ne entire</u>		ve) right, titl	e, and interest in and to the said invo	ention,		
			lly set forth :	and described in the:					
	Delete		(a) specifica	ation prepared and execut	ed byUS on the	5_H day of OCIOBER,	1.20gu		
	inapplic wording					, 19, Serial No			
-		preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be							
•	-	held and enjoyed by the saidSQCLETE_DE_CONSTRUCTION_DES_AVIONS_HUREL-DUBOIS							
		forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term							
		for v	thich said L	etters Patent are grante	d, as fully and entire	y as the same would have been he	eld by		
			15 had tl	his assignment and sale n	ot been made.				
			IN TESTIM	MONY WHEREOF, _ we.	hereunto set _OUT_	_ hand and affix _ our _ seal _	at		
		M	EUDON LA	FORET this 5-19	day of _ <i>_O_C</i>	<i>JOBER</i> , A.D. ## -2	2000		
MANN M. FOURNIER (Inventor's full		Bernard Lad (Inventor's full		Robert R. Stan (Inventor's full Signature)	<u>eli</u> d				
si	gnatur 	~е) 		signature) 		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Alain FOURNIER		Bernard LABOURE		Robert R. STANDISH					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									